4.0  Compensation 

41 Provided and to the extent that the Services are being provided by the Association, the 

District shall compensate the Association for the Services completed pursuant to this Agreement in 

the initial annual amount not-to-exceed FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND 00/100 ($15,000.00) 

DOLLARS (the “Phase 1 Contract Amount”) which shall be payable in twelve (12) equal monthly 

installments of ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 ($1,250.00) DOLLARS 

each, with the first payment under this Agreement being due on December 1, 2023 (for Services 

provided during the month of November 2023. 

4.2 Should the parties enter into an amendment to this Agreement for the Association to provide

[...]

Association shall be entitled to rely on the accuracy and sufficiency of such data and information. 

41 Provided and to the extent that the Services are being provided by the Association, the 

District shall compensate the Association for the Services completed pursuant to this Agreement in 

the initial annual amount not-to-exceed FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND 00/100 ($15,000.00) 

DOLLARS (the "Phase 1 Contract Amount") which shall be payable in twelve (12) equal monthly 

installments of ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 ($1,250.00) DOLLARS 

each, with the first payment under this Agreement being due on December 1, 2023 (for Services 

provided during the month of November 2023. 

4 .2 Should the parties enter into an amendment to this Agreement for the Association to provide